
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 15 MAY 2025

R1 15 May 2025 | Salon-De-Provence | ROGER LEYRAUD HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR13,000
6:36 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 360009
	 2	 058783
	 3	 517050
	 4	 603277
	 5	 0058
	 6	 900520
	 7	 049509
	 8	 030520
	 9	 258608
	10	 847089

LE RAVI (FR)
JUSSIFER (FR)
PAS DE VELOURS (FR)
CASH RULER (FR)
MARDEN (FR)
BECH RIVER (IRE)
TERRE SACREE (FR)
ELUSIVE NELSON (FR)
LILY APPLE (FR)
LADY VALOU (FR)

60
59
59
59
59
58.5
58
57
57
57

10
3
6
2
5
9
7
8
4
1

A ORANI
M SIVAN  2.5 
M GRANDIN
A CRASTUS
I MENDIZABAL
A MOSSE
C BILLARDELLO
M GERMAIN  1.5 
M MICHEL  1.5 
G T DE PREVAUX

MME L ROHN-PELVIN
R FRADET
S LABATE
T RICHARD
F FORESI
M GONZALEZ
F FORESI
S LABATE
F BOUALEM
MME R PHILIPPON

4
8
5
6
5
7
7
7
8
6

G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
69
--

	 9-�0�-0-1
	64-�5�-9-5
	17-�1�-1-2
	11-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	79-�5�-7-3
	16-�1�-2-0
	35-�2�-2-4
	88-�5�-5-12
	48-�1�-4-5

$3,522
$107,714
$14,308
$3,563
$0
$82,409
$15,588
$36,167
$90,246
$45,277

	1-�0�-0-0
	19-�2�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-2
	21-�0�-2-3
	7-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LE RAVI (FR) Trainer: Mme L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,522
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Joiedargent (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Ll Rohn-pelvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $6	 True Value	 1:50.26		  ...... 10½......................... Compiegne
12 of 16	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $23	 Mister Jules	 1:59.55		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
11 of 14	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $26	 Tiger King	 1:37.59		  ...... 18½.............................Chantilly
10 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 57	 $34	 Illois	 2:08.88		  ........... 6............................ Marseille 
9 of 11	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 56	 $26	 Kingori	 2:50.82		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille

2 JUSSIFER (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 3 Total: 64-5-9-5 Prize Money: $107,714
Jockey: M Sivan (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 32-3-7-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-1-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Sona (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 33-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-2-3 Last Win: 10/05/24 (370 Days)
Owner: M Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $6.5	 Selket	 2:07.78		  ........... 5............................ Marseille 
8 of 12	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $8	 Jufull Du Seuil	 2:16.10		  ........ 5¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Makeno	 2:07.89		  ...... 10¼................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 13	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $9	 Al Almarchal	 2:01.84		  ........ 8¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 M Sivan	 51.5	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely

3 PAS DE VELOURS (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-1-2 Prize Money: $14,308
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Parle toujours (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/11/24 (191 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre/b Rotger/michelotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $9	 Bella Ciao	 2:13.47		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 13	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $9	 Go Go Blitz	 2:20.80		  ........ 3¾....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 11	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $13	 Magnetique	 2:29.18		  ...... 34½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 16	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56	 $13	 Come Ti Amo	 2:14.41		  ........... 6............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
0 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $7	 Paletuvier	 1:58.75		  ...... 15¾.............................Chantilly

4 CASH RULER (FR) Trainer: T Richard Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,563
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cat Junior (USA) Dam: Walimix (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Martin Lechot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Pimbonnet	 57.5	 $21	 Roi De Flandre	 1:52.50		  ...... 15½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 14	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 Y Rousset	 59.5	 $23	 Anonyme	 2:00.62		  ........Lnk............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $11	 Lovely Miss	 2:02.93		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 Y Rousset	 56.5	 $5.5	 Maguro	 1:59.06		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	14]	 Y Rousset	 59	 $6	 Paletuvier	 1:58.75		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 15 MAY 2025

5 MARDEN (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Munibey (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Kura

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Sivan	 54.5	 $51	 Victory Salute	 1:30.32		  ......... 50............................ Marseille 
10 of 11	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Sivan	 55.5	 $34	 Ektoria	 1:29.07		  ...... 11¼............................ Marseille 
5 of 5	 14Mar24	 VMI	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 M Sivan	 55.5	 $15	 Bursard	 2:10.48		  ...... 16½.........................Vivaux-Midi
8 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 55	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:01.36		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely

6 BECH RIVER (IRE) Trainer: M Gonzalez Barrier: 9 Total: 79-5-7-3 Prize Money: $82,409
Jockey: A Mosse WT: 58.5 Good: 42-3-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-1-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Julia bech (IRE) J+H: 66-5-7-3 Turf: 53-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 34-2-3-1 Last Win: 04/07/24 (315 Days)
Owner: C Mosse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 30Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 A Mosse	 58.5	 $23	 Le Chat Botte	 2:21.40		  ...... 17½............................ Lignieres
11 of 12	 10Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $21	 Heytesbury Lane	 2:07.99		  ......... 12............................ Marseille 
5 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 A Le Lay Martin	 56	 $26	 Golden Trip	 1:38.63		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 A Mosse	 58.5	 $12	 Paletuvier	 1:58.75		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Mosse	 55.5	 $--	 Gray D’albion	 1:41.33		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

7 TERRE SACREE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-2-0 Prize Money: $15,588
Jockey: C Billardello WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Naghaland (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 13/10/24 (214 Days)
Owner: Mme C Couturon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 De Quevedo	 2:08.34		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 16	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 54	 $10	 Come Ti Amo	 2:14.41		  ........ 9½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Michel	 51	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:07.77		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
0 of 11	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 54	 $7.5	 Xarun	 2:17.91		  ...... 25¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 G Legras	 52.5	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:01.36		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely

8 ELUSIVE NELSON (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 8 Total: 35-2-2-4 Prize Money: $36,167
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: Elusive pearl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-2-3 Last Win: 11/07/22 (1039 Days)
Owner: Mme R Bouckhuyt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 55	 $13	 Prince Los	 2:10.04		  ........... 2............................ Marseille 
10 of 14	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 53.5	 $12	 Roi De Flandre	 1:52.50		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 13	 18Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51.5	 $17	 Moudir	 2:01.45		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 9	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 De Quevedo	 2:08.34		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
12 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52	 $6	 Culture	 2:00.58		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 LILY APPLE (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 4 Total: 88-5-5-12 Prize Money: $90,246
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 36-3-2-6 Track: 7-0-2-1

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-0-2-3
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Lady apples (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 73-5-4-10 Soft/Heavy: 50-2-3-5 Last Win: 05/05/22 (1106 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 M Germain	 51	 $12	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:39.99		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
8 of 11	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $6	 Miami Beet	 1:55.50		  ........ 7½...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 11	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 C Banz	 56	 $15	 Prince Los	 2:10.04		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
12 of 12	 10Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	11]	 M Germain	 51.5	 $19	 Heytesbury Lane	 2:07.99		  ......... 13............................ Marseille 
8 of 9	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Michel	 58	 $--	 De Quevedo	 2:08.34		  ......... 24................... Marseille-Borely

10 LADY VALOU (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 1 Total: 48-1-4-5 Prize Money: $45,277
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 57 Good: 24-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Reinedetroie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-3-4 Last Win: 15/05/21 (1461 Days)
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 N M L Duarte	 56	 $15	 Not So Silly	 2:07.95		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
7 of 13	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 53	 $6	 Stamp The Ground	 2:25.90		  ........ 4¾...............................Dieppe
12 of 14	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 S Tison	 53.5	 $9	 Aramis D’azur	 2:26.00		  ...... 11¼..........................Strasbourg
8 of 9	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Flandrin	 54.5	 $23	 Melody	 1:43.80		  ...... 43¼............................ Lignieres
9 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 B Marie	 54	 $34	 Louna Chope	 2:50.10		  ........... 4...............................Evreux

SALON-DE-PROVENCE | PAGE 2



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 15 MAY 2025

R2 15 May 2025 | Salon-De-Provence | ROGER ET EDGAR CHASTIN HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
7:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 23115
	 2	 642413
	 3	 533102
	 4	 74253
	 5	 851
	 6	 400204
	 7	 850599
	 8	 6
	 9	 726124
	10	 133323

PUMBA (FR)
ALMAROMY (FR)
FILLE D’ARGENTINE (FR)
THORGALLE (FR)
CLOSEFIELD BELLE (IRE)
GUACARI (FR)
SCARLET VALENTINE (FR)
MEPHISTO (FR)
FUJI HANA (FR)
DIYAA (FR)

62
59
58
58
57
54.5
54.5
52
51
51

4
1
6
2
3
8
9
7
5
10

A DAIFI  3.5 
M VELON  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
S RUIS
A ORANI
C PACAUT  1.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 
G LEGRAS
D BREUX
A CRASTUS

C ESCUDER
M M S-LACAILLE
R MONTENEGRO
R CHOTARD
J REYNIER
C ESCUDER
J REYNIER
N PERRET
R CHOTARD
R FRADET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
C
F
G
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�2�-1-1
	 8-�1�-1-2
	 7-�1�-1-2
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	17-�1�-2-1
	11-�1�-1-4

$26,711
$22,433
$20,157
$9,851
$8,760
$5,863
$783
$0
$18,940
$16,570

	5-�2�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	6-�1�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 PUMBA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $26,711
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 62 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Jimmy Two Times Dam: Salamanque (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Last Win: 04/04/25 (41 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Jacques Piasco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 58	 $13	 Pinatique	 2:08.45		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 7	 16Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $12	 Kalaoun	 2:02.00		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $*3.3	Lady Cool	 2:09.17		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
1 of 9	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 60	 $*2.5	Fuji Hana	 2:08.95		  ..........nk............................ Marseille 
5 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 61	 $--	 Closefield Belle	 2:03.61	 	 ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely

2 ALMAROMY (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: $22,433
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Weitsicht (GER) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/03/25 (57 Days)
Owner: Mme M Blanc/r Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 58	 $10	 Madam Secretary	 1:56.70		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 8	 03Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 58	 $2.9	 Laformul Sansouci	 1:42.65		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 22Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 M Velon	 58	 $6	 Grecian Comet	 1:35.20		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Feve	 2:12.34		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Closefield Belle	 2:03.61	 	 ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

3 FILLE D’ARGENTINE (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: $20,157
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Jimmy Two Times Dam: Irada (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/03/25 (69 Days)
Owner: Mme I Montenegro/o Montenegro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 13Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 M Foulon	 58	 $8	 Nuit De Gala	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
3 of 8	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 M Foulon	 58	 $26	 Rue Roy	 1:37.60		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $5	 Gidleigh	 2:07.55		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 16	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 53.5	 $17	 Chaumiere De Pre	 1:54.97		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 57	 $--	 Closefield Belle	 2:03.61	 	 ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

4 THORGALLE (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,851
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Panameras (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Faure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $15	 Posafolie	 -- --- --		  ......... 15.................................Vichy
4 of 12	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 Iowa City	 1:52.63		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 9	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 Konada	 1:52.35		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 10	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $--	 Tanfepas	 2:09.99		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 7	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 58	 $13	 Ginalyah	 2:20.59		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 CLOSEFIELD BELLE (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,760
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Zvarkhova (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Mme H Burns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $6.5	 Pumba	 2:09.17		  ...... 11¼............................ Marseille 
5 of 9	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $8.5	 Fuji Hana	 2:09.93		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille 
1 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 53	 $--	 Fille D’argentine	 2:03.61		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

6 GUACARI (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,863
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay cl fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Polissonne (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Joncoux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $26	 Telcherboline	 1:58.79		  ......... 17............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 22Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $19	 Weemagatee	 2:20.82		  ...... 20¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 6	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 53.5	 $17	 Anticipation Zero	 2:11.60		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
0 of 8	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 52.5	 $6	 Passingshot	 1:29.15		  ...... 22¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 9	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $--	 Elusive Belardo	 1:44.67		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely

7 SCARLET VALENTINE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $783
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Funny valentine (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 11Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Narkala	 1:45.47		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 15	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 J Pelicier	 56.5	 $13	 Duty	 1:41.24		  ...... 11½.............................Le Mans
5 of 14	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 E Corallo	 56	 $6.5	 Solas	 1:43.09		  ........ 4¼............................Pornichet
9 of 11	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $4.5	 King Ludwig	 1:49.70		  ........ 7½....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $11	 Westminster Fox	 1:41.98		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau

8 MEPHISTO (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Legras WT: 52 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Marchantie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Duca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Banz	 56	 $--	 Marchemalo	 2:10.47		  ......... 10................... Marseille-Borely

9 FUJI HANA (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 5 Total: 17-1-2-1 Prize Money: $18,940
Jockey: D Breux WT: 51 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Validator (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 22/03/25 (54 Days)
Owner: S Mayan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 54.5	 $--	 Gyp Sea	 2:04.86		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 M Michel	 56.5	 $8.5	 Mahjouba	 1:55.70		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 9	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $10	 Mahjouba	 2:09.93		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
2 of 9	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 D Breux	 52	 $8.5	 Pumba	 2:08.95		  ..........nk............................ Marseille 
4 of 11	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Breux	 52	 $--	 Sapodilla	 2:44.48		  ........... 6................... Marseille-Borely

10 DIYAA (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-1-4 Prize Money: $16,570
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 51 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Formalite (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-4 Last Win: 06/02/25 (98 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Gyp Sea	 2:04.86		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 9	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Louis Deux	 2:05.50		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 14	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $8	 Toca Boca	 2:25.02		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $4.5	 Eminence Grise	 2:07.14		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Germain	 51.5	 $--	 Sapodilla	 2:44.48		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
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R3 15 May 2025 | Salon-De-Provence | DES BENEVOLES STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
7:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 007132
	 2	 006097
	 3	 342179
	 4	 996902
	 5	 580369
	 6	 037056
	 7	 125340
	 8	 453160
	 9	 050405
	10	 656426
	11	 460696
	12	 872604

MAMA IMELDA (FR)
BAIGNADE (IRE)
QUEEN SINGER (FR)
PUMP PUMP CITY (FR)
DARABJIR (FR)
NEW YORK NEW YORK (FR)
SCORCH (GER)
KERNO QUATZ (FR)
CHIAREGGIO (FR)
BEST SHALAA (FR)
SOKNA (FR)
GIRAFFE (FR)

57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

11
8
4
5
6
7
2
9
12
1
10
3

A GUILLOTEAU  3.5 
C BOUVIER  3.5 
A CRASTUS
M VELON  1.5 
J B EYQUEM
A ORANI
G T DE PREVAUX
I MENDIZABAL
M GRANDIN
M BRUNELLI  2.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
H BESNIER

M M S-LACAILLE
P COTTIER
MME R PHILIPPON
J GAUVIN
J C ROUGET
J REYNIER
TIM DONWORTH
M M S-LACAILLE
Y BONNEFOY
M M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER
P COTTIER

7
4
4
5
6
4
4
5
5
4
4
5

M
M
M
G
G
G
H
H
G
M
M
M

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
75
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	30-�5�-2-1
	20-�3�-2-2
	27-�4�-4-2
	18-�3�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	10-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-1-1
	14-�2�-0-1
	22-�2�-3-1
	15-�0�-2-2
	21-�2�-5-0
	37-�3�-3-4

$53,439
$44,902
$58,016
$35,124
$3,403
$14,368
$17,179
$28,278
$64,799
$16,367
$44,991
$86,086

	7-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-3-1
	8-�0�-1-1
	6-�2�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MAMA IMELDA (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 11 Total: 30-5-2-1 Prize Money: $53,439
Jockey: A Guilloteau (a3.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 14-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Red dahlia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-0-1 Last Win: 06/02/25 (98 Days)
Owner: Jp Folacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 55	 $--	 Aixellence	 1:59.76		  ......... 26................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 7	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 55.5	 $--	 Izastep	 1:46.05		  ...... 16¼................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 13	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 M Brunelli	 57.5	 $--	 Olaf The Big One	 1:49.85		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 10	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 Miss M Collomb	 59.5	 $10	 Ever Kate	 1:35.61		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 60	 $3.5	 Lauper	 1:38.90		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse

2 BAIGNADE (IRE) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 8 Total: 20-3-2-2 Prize Money: $44,902
Jockey: C Bouvier (a3.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: Illico (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-1 Last Win: 22/10/24 (205 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 60	 $21	 No Limit Dream	 1:35.39		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $9	 Yoken	 1:30.62		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
0 of 11	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $--	 Waziers	 1:29.06		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
9 of 13	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $12	 Reconstructed	 1:23.95		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
7 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 57	 $19	 Zasymoka	 1:42.10		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 QUEEN SINGER (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 4 Total: 27-4-4-2 Prize Money: $58,016
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ivawood (IRE) Dam: Maita (GER) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 22/03/25 (54 Days)
Owner: Mme K Schanz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $--	 Dancing Queen	 2:03.20		  ........... 7................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $12	 Her Christopher	 2:12.10		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 8	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $*3.3	Best Shalaa	 2:11.40		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
7 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $15	 Carlston	 2:05.51		  ........ 6¼...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 16	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $19	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:05.04		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 PUMP PUMP CITY (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 5 Total: 18-3-1-1 Prize Money: $35,124
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 7-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Pretty pump pump (FR) J+H: 10-1-1-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/08/24 (265 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bertrand Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 A Daifi	 61	 $10	 Royal Saxo	 1:50.20		  ...... 21½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 17	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 M Velon	 58	 $19	 Anonymous	 1:56.08		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 56	 $11	 Nordeste	 1:36.70		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 59	 $15	 Alcatoser	 1:49.84		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $11	 That’s Life	 1:38.60		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 DARABJIR (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pivotal (UK) Dam: Darinja (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Free Man Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Slevka	 1:21.40		  ...... 11½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 L Bails	 58	 $--	 Iken	 1:38.66		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 01Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 F Satalia	 59	 $--	 Vif Des Aigles	 1:41.76		  ........ 3½...............................Angers
6 of 12	 28Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 F Satalia	 56	 $--	 Oxiana	 1:42.33		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 13	 02Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 F Satalia	 60	 $4.3	 Heart Shining	 1:41.50		  ........ 3¾...................... Clairefontaine

6 NEW YORK NEW YORK (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: $14,368
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Galaxie des sables (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/09/24 (229 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/ec H&P Pilarski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 64	 $5.5	 Transformation	 1:30.07		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
7 of 9	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 59	 $4.3	 Wild City	 1:28.74		  ........... 5............................ Marseille 
12 of 15	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 61	 $11	 Riyabovka	 1:18.10		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Dancing Queen	 2:03.20		  ........... 8................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 8	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 59	 $8	 Queen Singer	 2:11.40		  ........ 6½............................ Marseille

7 SCORCH (GER) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,179
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger h Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Sarandia (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/09/24 (254 Days)
Owner: LNJ Foxwoods SC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $7.5	 Mon Flamant	 1:55.91		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	15]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $4	 Zelman	 1:58.66		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 59	 $*2.5	Tantomile	 1:57.76		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 59	 $*2.9	Honey Badger	 1:58.76		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 57	 $12	 Abelard F	 1:37.62		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly

8 KERNO QUATZ (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-0-1 Prize Money: $28,278
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Ushuaia quatz (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/24 (358 Days)
Owner: Mme M Blanc/r Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 56	 $6	 Jack O’boy	 1:39.87		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 10	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $6	 Iken	 1:47.32		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 10	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Nobili	 56	 $*4	 Simancas	 1:59.40		  ........ 4½...............................Evreux
6 of 10	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 59	 $4.3	 Dream For All	 1:43.26		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 61.5	 $13	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:35.20		  ........ 9½...................... Clairefontaine

9 CHIAREGGIO (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 12 Total: 22-2-3-1 Prize Money: $64,799
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-3-1
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Espirita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/06/24 (333 Days)
Owner: P Wulk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 51.5	 $11	 Swift Flight	 2:08.91		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 60	 $8	 Timetoshine	 1:58.25		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $*3.5	Alcatoser	 1:49.84		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly
0 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $17	 Le Freinay	 2:01.40		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $21	 Al Almarchal	 2:05.74		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp

10 BEST SHALAA (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 15-0-2-2 Prize Money: $16,367
Jockey: M Brunelli (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Orion best (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chevotel Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $7.5	 Stars And Away	 1:59.13		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	16]	 D Provost	 53	 $9.5	 Royal Saxo	 1:54.86		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 56	 $4.5	 Cleod’or	 1:52.50		  ........Lnk....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 8	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 M Brunelli	 55.5	 $4	 Queen Singer	 2:11.40		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
6 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 M Brunelli	 54	 $10	 Carlston	 2:05.51		  ........... 6...............Salon-De-Provence
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11 SOKNA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 21-2-5-0 Prize Money: $44,991
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 9-0-3-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Metal rocket (FR) J+H: 6-0-3-0 Turf: 17-2-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-0 Last Win: 05/05/24 (375 Days)
Owner: A Dridi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Instantanement	 2:13.37		  ...... 22½................... Marseille-Borely
12 of 12	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $15	 Rooftop	 1:54.35		  ...... 22½...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $41	 Lepard	 1:41.98		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
9 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Rio D’octobre	 2:09.04		  ...... 10½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 16	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $26	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:05.04		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp

12 GIRAFFE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 37-3-3-4 Prize Money: $86,086
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 54.5 Good: 19-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Tout en finesse (IRE) J+H: 8-0-1-0 Turf: 26-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 07/02/24 (463 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/herald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 H Besnier	 56	 $12	 Morsan	 2:37.61		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 60.5	 $--	 Rio D’octobre	 2:09.04		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $*4.5	Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ........... 4............................ Toulouse
10 of 13	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $6	 That’s Life	 1:38.60		  ......... 11.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 C Bouvier	 58	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

SALON-DE-PROVENCE | PAGE 7



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 15 MAY 2025

R4 15 May 2025 | Salon-De-Provence | ARMAND MOSSE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
8:18 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 4
	 3	 82372
	 4	 3
	 5	 56
	 6	 2
	 7	 9069
	 8	 9
	 9	 64
	10	
	11	

BLACK TIE (FR)
UNFURLED (FR)
LOUIS OTHON (FR)
CEROS GOLD (FR)
RAW ENERGY (FR)
SAINT FLORENT (FR)
ADHEROS (FR)
WINDFLOWER (FR)
DREAM IN BROOKE (FR)
MEME TOI (FR)
ALLELUIA LADY

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56
54.5

8
1
10
9
5
6
3
11
4
7
2

J B EYQUEM
A CRASTUS
C PACAUT  1.5 
A ORANI
H BESNIER
M GRANDIN
M VELON  1.5 
C BOUVIER  3.5 
M BRUNELLI  3.5 
S RUIS
M GERMAIN  1.5 

J C ROUGET
N PERRET
C ESCUDER
J REYNIER
P COTTIER
J REYNIER
M M S-LACAILLE
P COTTIER
M M S-LACAILLE
N PERRET
J REYNIER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
G
G
G
F
F
G
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$868
$1,736
$9,793
$2,603
$0
$3,471
$0
$0
$1,736
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BLACK TIE (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $868
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Lucky jolie (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie D Layani/gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $5	 Fink Ployd	 1:54.57		  ........ 6½...............Salon-De-Provence

2 UNFURLED (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Risque de verglas (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Thomas Sivadier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58	 $17	 Fink Ployd	 1:54.57		  ........... 6...............Salon-De-Provence

3 LOUIS OTHON (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,793
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Crystals sky (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4.5	 Leffard	 2:05.76		  ...... 11¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 6	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Aidan’s Phone	 2:30.04		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 58	 $*1.6	Klycot	 2:25.68		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 14	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 58	 $19	 Zagor	 2:41.37		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 61	 $--	 Sapodilla	 2:44.48		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

4 CEROS GOLD (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Coco sun (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Goldmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Kourpluvix	 1:46.50		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
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5 RAW ENERGY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Toufrint (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Croquis	 2:40.60		  ...... 10¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 7	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $7.5	 Sedano	 2:44.96		  ......... 12.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 SAINT FLORENT (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,471
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Elusive galaxy (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 58	 $8	 Fink Ployd	 1:54.57		  ......... hd...............Salon-De-Provence

7 ADHEROS (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Adhere (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R Capozzi/mme M Blanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $29	 Zarakchic	 2:09.86		  ...... 31¼...............Salon-De-Provence
10 of 11	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 B Hobart	 58	 $--	 Marchemalo	 2:10.47		  ...... 21½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 7	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 56	 $17	 Lilarose	 2:12.67		  ........ 9¾............................ Marseille 
9 of 11	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 52	 $--	 Sapodilla	 2:44.48		  ......... 13................... Marseille-Borely

8 WINDFLOWER (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bouvier (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Daffodil fields (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont/ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $--	 Fleur De Lis	 2:06.81		  ........ 8¼................... Marseille-Borely

9 DREAM IN BROOKE (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: M Brunelli (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Balmacash (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Guedj/p Guedj/jl Medina Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Almaromy	 2:12.34		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 M Brunelli	 56.5	 $29	 C’est Vrai	 2:07.53		  ........... 4...............Salon-De-Provence

10 MEME TOI (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Celebre (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 ALLELUIA LADY Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Bruisa (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Pj McCreery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 15 May 2025 | Salon-De-Provence | FRANCOIS BLANC HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
8:53 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 245421
	 2	 441020
	 3	 976413
	 4	 233143
	 5	 304941
	 6	 52140
	 7	 853002
	 8	 274011
	 9	 460200
	10	 222618
	11	 224428
	12	 876550

BELGIAN PRINCE (FR)
GAIDAR (IRE)
INTERSTELLA (GER)
WILLY WINNER (FR)
MOZART DES BRIERES (FR)
POLYSPEED (IRE)
AMELIELYMPIQUE (IRE)
RIMBAULT (GER)
KIND OF STAR (FR)
LINARIA (FR)
COUPE D’FRANCE (FR)
MR COALVILLE (IRE)

62.5
60
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
56
56
54.5
54

8
3
11
9
2
1
6
7
5
10
12
4

H BESNIER
M MICHEL  1.5 
M BRUNELLI  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 
C BILLARDELLO
A GUILLOTEAU  2.5 
S RUIS
A ORANI
I MENDIZABAL
M GRANDIN
A CRASTUS
A MOLINS  1.5 

P COTTIER
G MOSSE
M M S-LACAILLE
J GAUVIN
C ESCUDER
M M S-LACAILLE
N PERRET
R CHOTARD
MME B RE-SCANDELLA
M CESANDRI
N PERRET
PICCHI / A P

8
6
7
5
5
4
5
6
4
4
4
6

G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G

FR
IRE
GER
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
GER
FR
FR
FR
IRE

64
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
79

	46-�8�-6-9
	30-�4�-3-1
	41-�9�-1-4
	28-�3�-7-4
	31-�3�-3-3
	 5-�1�-1-0
	15-�3�-1-4
	31-�6�-3-0
	28-�1�-2-4
	16-�1�-7-1
	13-�0�-5-2
	25-�5�-2-3

$199,848
$78,608
$97,145
$62,924
$56,272
$10,234
$53,010
$62,024
$40,960
$35,787
$26,889
$85,389

	24-�4�-3-6
	8-�2�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	21-�3�-7-2
	9-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-3
	4-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-4-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BELGIAN PRINCE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 8 Total: 46-8-6-9 Prize Money: $199,848
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 62.5 Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 5-2-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-3-6
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Daffodil fields (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 43-8-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 33-5-6-8 Last Win: 02/05/25 (13 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $5.5	 Mika D’o	 2:53.85		  ...... 15½.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 8	 27Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $6.5	 Homo Deus	 2:48.45		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $7.5	 Zarir	 2:51.98		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 59	 $4	 Muelheimer Perle	 2:09.91		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
1 of 10	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 59	 $--	 Force Tranquille	 2:40.64		  ........ DH................... Marseille-Borely

2 GAIDAR (IRE) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 3 Total: 30-4-3-1 Prize Money: $78,608
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo grey ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Grey lilas (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-0 Last Win: 02/12/24 (164 Days)
Owner: A B Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $11	 Vazir	 2:14.84		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 9	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $5.5	 Willy Winner	 2:36.50		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 U Rispoli	 57	 $13	 Cassius	 2:40.27		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 15Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $17	 Alpage	 1:58.18		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 16	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $6	 Saint Etienne	 1:59.51		  ........... 9................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 INTERSTELLA (GER) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 11 Total: 41-9-1-4 Prize Money: $97,145
Jockey: M Brunelli (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 17-5-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo bay ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Nutan (IRE) Dam: Invisible flash (UK) J+H: 11-3-0-1 Turf: 23-5-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-0-1 Last Win: 19/03/25 (57 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Joya Racing Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $19	 Barbadin	 3:30.68		  ........... 8................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 59	 $23	 Saint Langis	 3:44.16		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 M Brunelli	 58.5	 $13	 Willy Winner	 2:30.70		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Brunelli	 55.5	 $--	 Hasta La Vista	 2:45.72		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli	 57.5	 $8.5	 Back To Black	 2:38.34		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence

4 WILLY WINNER (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 9 Total: 28-3-7-4 Prize Money: $62,924
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 10-2-3-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 7-2-3-2 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-7-2
Sire: Robin Du Nord Dam: Lilly well (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 13-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-4-3 Last Win: 02/03/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 A Daifi	 61.5	 $*4.5	Brave Shiina	 2:14.80		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 9	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 A Daifi	 57.5	 $*2.8	Zilya	 2:32.80		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 9	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58	 $*1.8	Arturo	 2:30.70		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 13	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Boogie	 2:31.60		  ........ 3¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 14	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	13]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $6	 Il Capo	 2:39.50		  ........Lnk.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 MOZART DES BRIERES (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 31-3-3-3 Prize Money: $56,272
Jockey: C Billardello WT: 58 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Aie aie aie (FR) J+H: 24-3-3-2 Turf: 28-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-2 Last Win: 01/05/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Mme C Moneta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 C Billardello	 60	 $21	 Zamnesia	 -- --- --		  ........... 9................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 8	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 C Billardello	 59	 $15	 Boogie	 2:52.45		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
9 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Orani	 53.5	 $--	 Interstella	 2:45.72		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 C Billardello	 58	 $26	 Thirsty	 2:37.60		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 C Billardello	 59	 $19	 L’agora Game	 3:22.15		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud

6 POLYSPEED (IRE) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $10,234
Jockey: A Guilloteau (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Polydream (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/03/25 (53 Days)
Owner: Aa Ameline/agv Karwin/ec Equus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3	 Done Deal	 2:15.21		  ...... 13¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 58	 $*2.6	Vera Cao	 2:11.47		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
1 of 8	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 58	 $*2.4	Stoneys	 1:53.70		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 57	 $5	 Back To Black	 2:38.34		  ........ 1¼...............Salon-De-Provence
0 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ...... 13¾................... Marseille-Borely

7 AMELIELYMPIQUE (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-1-4 Prize Money: $53,010
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 4-2-1-1

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-3
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Celebre (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-2 Last Win: 19/09/23 (604 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 23Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 55	 $8	 Golden Call	 2:37.50		  ...... 12½............................ Toulouse
3 of 5	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $*2.8	Have Dancer	 2:40.34		  ........ 3½...............Salon-De-Provence
0 of 8	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $9	 Vadirum	 2:43.77		  ......... 31............................ Marseille 
11 of 11	 25Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $7	 Morsan	 2:43.78		  ...... 30¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $9.5	 Back To Black	 2:38.34		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence

8 RIMBAULT (GER) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 7 Total: 31-6-3-0 Prize Money: $62,024
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56.5 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo bay ger g Fav: 6-3-2-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Rock my world (GER) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 25-5-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-5-2-0 Last Win: 23/04/25 (22 Days)
Owner: T Marechal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $*5	 Magnetique	 2:25.68		  ......... 13................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 13	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 59	 $7	 Al Almarchal	 2:01.84		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 59	 $6.5	 Anctot	 2:46.69		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $7	 Lessard	 2:54.37		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
1 of 9	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Agrimonia	 2:37.56		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 KIND OF STAR (FR) Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 5 Total: 28-1-2-4 Prize Money: $40,960
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Nobina (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-3 Last Win: 07/08/24 (281 Days)
Owner: D Mordenti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 13Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $15	 Make A Wish	 2:01.97		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 15	 03Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $15	 American Glory	 2:25.50		  ...... 30¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 14	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $8	 Zingarelle	 2:32.50		  ......... hd...................................Pau
13 of 15	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $17	 Massimo Meridio	 2:45.05		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $23	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:05.04		  ......... 10.................. ParisLongchamp

10 LINARIA (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 10 Total: 16-1-7-1 Prize Money: $35,787
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-4-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Dazara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-5-0 Last Win: 23/03/25 (53 Days)
Owner: Lugdunum Racing 3/bouly/filliat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 06Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 54.5	 $4	 Happy Valentine	 2:32.90		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 12	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 60.5	 $*3.5	Sinbould	 2:34.80		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 9	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 58	 $15	 Willy Winner	 2:30.70		  ........ 7¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 5	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 56	 $*1.4	Vino	 2:35.18		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 14	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $15	 Melbora	 2:04.00		  ........ 4¾......................Fontainebleau
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11 COUPE D’FRANCE (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 12 Total: 13-0-5-2 Prize Money: $26,889
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Celebre (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $3.5	 Hasta La Vista	 2:40.40		  .......... ½...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 12	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $*5	 Il Capo	 2:40.86		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 P Lotout	 66.5	 $--	 Her Christopher	 2:30.42		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 8	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 56	 $6	 Boogie	 2:52.45		  ........... 2............................ Marseille 
8 of 14	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 56	 $9	 Il Capo	 2:39.50		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

12 MR COALVILLE (IRE) Trainer: Picchi / A P Barrier: 4 Total: 25-5-2-3 Prize Money: $85,389
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 16-5-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Worthington (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/12/22 (874 Days)
Owner: Picchi Galoppo Srl / A P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 18Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 63	 $17	 Elauneil	 2:02.37		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 11	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 B Marie	 56	 $23	 Bobbymurphy	 1:50.30		  ........ 4¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 12	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $--	 Bobbymurphy	 2:08.67		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
5 of 11	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 62.5	 $8	 Sparkel For Us	 2:10.42		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
0 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ...... 13¾................... Marseille-Borely
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R6 15 May 2025 | Salon-De-Provence | DES ELEVEURS DU SUD-EST HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
9:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 203880
	 2	 645250
	 3	 068666
	 4	 767211
	 5	 089440
	 6	 433800
	 7	 484886
	 8	 864030
	 9	 354060
	10	 574088
	11	 400890

COLBY CHOP (FR)
RABBAH (FR)
BREIZH MOON (FR)
CROCUS BORGET (FR)
LUCKY LADY (FR)
RED COUNTESS (FR)
VITTVITT (FR)
ROSISSIM (FR)
NEVER LEAVE (FR)
HADLEIGH (FR)
O’SSITOT (IRE)

60
59.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
56
55
54.5
53.5

6
3
10
7
8
11
2
4
1
9
5

H BESNIER
C PACAUT  1.5 
A ORANI
A CRASTUS
I MENDIZABAL
M MICHEL  1.5 
M BRUNELLI  1.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 
E PUILLET-RODA  1 

M GRANDIN
N ASTIER  2.5 

L BOUALEM
C ESCUDER
F FORESI
J ANDREU
R MONTENEGRO
L BOUALEM
MME L SALTON
F FORESI
J LERAS
J ANDREU
F FORESI

5
6
5
7
4
4
5
9
4
5
5

G
G
M
G
M
M
M
G
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
71
--
--
--

	41-�2�-4-6
	26-�3�-2-1
	15-�1�-1-1
	36-�2�-2-5
	 7-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-1-4
	36-�1�-3-3
	43-�3�-5-3
	16-�0�-0-1
	44-�3�-5-4
	30-�2�-2-4

$43,867
$38,142
$15,150
$31,970
$1,983
$26,109
$37,668
$67,661
$7,881
$56,933
$47,198

	4-�0�-0-0
	16-�2�-2-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	5-�2�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	16-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-1
	10-�1�-1-1
	9-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 COLBY CHOP (FR) Trainer: L Boualem Barrier: 6 Total: 41-2-4-6 Prize Money: $43,867
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 60 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Chope history (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-3-4 Last Win: 17/09/24 (240 Days)
Owner: L Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 60	 $6.5	 Wind Of Change	 1:35.51		  ...... 17¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 13	 28Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 60	 $21	 Essai Transforme	 1:40.13		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 57	 $8.5	 Wind Of Change	 1:36.06		  ......... 11................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 58	 $8.5	 Soan	 1:30.39		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille 
0 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 D Breux	 57.5	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely

2 RABBAH (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 26-3-2-1 Prize Money: $38,142
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-2-1
Sire: Literato Dam: Elea (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/10/24 (218 Days)
Owner: Pat  Mejean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 C Banz	 60.5	 $17	 Marvanco	 2:01.76		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $8.5	 Gamechanger	 2:09.36		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille 
2 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Banz	 58.5	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:07.77		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 10	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 C Banz	 60	 $*4	 Sekku	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille 
0 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely

3 BREIZH MOON (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: $15,150
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Tiger lilas (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/02/24 (462 Days)
Owner: Mme S Durot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 57	 $34	 Ridwaan	 1:53.90		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 11	 02Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 58.5	 $13	 Everman	 2:03.14		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $15	 Marvanco	 2:01.76		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $11	 Illois	 2:08.88		  ........ 1¾............................ Marseille 
6 of 9	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 60	 $5.5	 Opera	 1:54.60		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie

4 CROCUS BORGET (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 7 Total: 36-2-2-5 Prize Money: $31,970
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 21-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Bella donna borget (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 21-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-2 Last Win: 22/04/25 (23 Days)
Owner: J Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 25Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 51	 $19	 Soul Of Freedom	 2:44.20		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 13	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 51	 $12	 Breath Of Fire	 2:43.46		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 53	 $6	 Culture	 2:00.58		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 51	 $--	 Rabbah	 2:07.77		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Triptajika	 2:01.36		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely
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5 LUCKY LADY (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,983
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Orejona (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Montenegro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 16Mar24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $67	 Dakovka	 1:51.76		  ...... 13¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 10	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 52	 $41	 Lor Lagoon	 1:31.20		  ........ 4¼...............................Tarbes
4 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $12	 Illois	 2:08.88		  ..........nk............................ Marseille 
4 of 10	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $8.5	 Sekku	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille 
11 of 14	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $6.5	 Lanceur D’alerte	 2:07.10		  ........... 8............................ Toulouse

6 RED COUNTESS (FR) Trainer: L Boualem Barrier: 11 Total: 20-1-1-4 Prize Money: $26,109
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Red shot (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 06/04/24 (404 Days)
Owner: L Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $--	 Mama Imelda	 1:49.85		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 My Own Way	 2:03.14		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:07.77		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 10	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 59	 $17	 Stormy Tango	 1:40.86		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 D Breux	 59	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely

7 VITTVITT (FR) Trainer: Mme L Salton Barrier: 2 Total: 36-1-3-3 Prize Money: $37,668
Jockey: M Brunelli (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 19-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-0-1-1
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Instant (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/05/23 (717 Days)
Owner: Mme L Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 59.5	 $19	 Version Cox	 2:33.57		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 60	 $15	 Culture	 2:00.58		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $6	 Lagoone Chope	 2:57.41		  ........ 5¾............................ Marseille 
8 of 10	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $8	 Sekku	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¾............................ Marseille 
6 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 M Brunelli	 57	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely

8 ROSISSIM (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 4 Total: 43-3-5-3 Prize Money: $67,661
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 17-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Blue roses (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 28-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-1 Last Win: 09/01/20 (1953 Days)
Owner: Mme C Merveille-blanchon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	12]	 F Foresi	 59.5	 $26	 Magnetique	 2:29.18		  ...... 16¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 10	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Foresi	 58.5	 $--	 Makeno	 2:07.89		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	15]	 F Foresi	 57	 $23	 Daliapur	 2:39.39		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:01.36		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
0 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Germain	 56	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ........ 8½................... Marseille-Borely

9 NEVER LEAVE (FR) Trainer: J Leras Barrier: 1 Total: 16-0-0-1 Prize Money: $7,881
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Ile rouge (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Leras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52	 $--	 My Own Way	 2:03.14		  ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 54	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:07.77		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
0 of 11	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $13	 Xarun	 2:17.91		  ...... 25¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:01.36		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Moutraki	 2:49.05		  ........ 8¾................... Marseille-Borely

10 HADLEIGH (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 9 Total: 44-3-5-4 Prize Money: $56,933
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54.5 Good: 21-2-4-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 5-2-1-2 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Kirklandi (TUR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-2 Last Win: 09/09/24 (248 Days)
Owner: R Minichiello

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 25Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	15]	 H Boutin	 56	 $15	 Soul Of Freedom	 2:44.20		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 13	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 56	 $15	 Breath Of Fire	 2:43.46		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $7.5	 Felix Felicis	 2:47.65		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $12	 Business Plan	 2:39.64		  ........ 8¾...............Salon-De-Provence
8 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Moutraki	 2:49.05		  ........ 7¾................... Marseille-Borely
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11 O’SSITOT (IRE) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 5 Total: 30-2-2-4 Prize Money: $47,198
Jockey: N Astier (a2.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 19-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 3-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: O’keefe (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/10/23 (562 Days)
Owner: Mme I Essig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 F Foresi	 59.5	 $13	 Lagoone Chope	 2:10.17		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy
0 of 13	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Foresi	 59.5	 $--	 Sekku	 2:08.72		  ......... 50............................ Marseille 
8 of 12	 10Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 F Foresi	 60	 $12	 Heytesbury Lane	 2:07.99		  ........... 7............................ Marseille 
9 of 13	 18Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Foresi	 59.5	 $12	 Moudir	 2:01.45		  ......... 12................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	13]	 F Foresi	 59	 $23	 Culture	 2:00.58		  ........ 8½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 15 MAY 2025

R7 15 May 2025 | Salon-De-Provence | FRANCE GALOP HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
10:03 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 905711
	 2	 331660
	 3	 505900
	 4	 233320
	 5	 236384
	 6	 807726
	 7	 067050
	 8	 206060
	 9	 064045
	10	 652283
	11	 262416

SPORT COUPE (FR)
POP LIFE (FR)
CURARO LIGHT (FR)
POMELEO (FR)
LIVING NELSON (IRE)
KAPETANIOS (FR)
AQUILON (FR)
OLAF THE BIG ONE (FR)
VILLA ROYALE (FR)
BLUFF (FR)
PERROU

62
60.5
60.5
60
60
60
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5

11
10
9
1
7
3
5
4
2
8
6

M GERMAIN  1.5 
A DAIFI  2.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
H BESNIER
M BRUNELLI  2.5 
A ORANI
M MICHEL  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
S RUIS
I MENDIZABAL

F FORESI
MME L SALTON
PICCHI / A P
C ESCUDER
N PERRET
M M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER
F BOUALEM
L BOUALEM
N PERRET
MME B RE-SCANDELLA

7
6
6
4
6
5
5
6
8
5
6

G
M
M
H
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
77
--
--

	64-�7�-8-8
	42-�7�-1-5
	14-�0�-1-0
	24-�3�-2-6
	40-�2�-5-6
	36-�2�-7-5
	27-�2�-2-6
	52-�4�-6-4
	74-�5�-11-9
	25-�3�-2-2
	43-�5�-3-4

$91,658
$73,659
$14,262
$43,897
$49,409
$60,446
$38,967
$68,681
$112,326
$42,699
$61,793

	25-�4�-4-2
	19-�4�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-4
	15-�1�-2-2
	17-�1�-2-1
	10-�1�-0-2
	12-�2�-1-1
	22-�3�-3-5
	4-�0�-2-1
	19-�4�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SPORT COUPE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 11 Total: 64-7-8-8 Prize Money: $91,658
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 37-5-7-5 Track: 6-1-0-2

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-4-4-2
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Ideechic (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 37-6-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-1-3 Last Win: 22/04/25 (23 Days)
Owner: E Piquee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Foresi	 60	 $23	 Wind Of Change	 1:35.51		  ...... 32¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 11	 05Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 F Foresi	 58	 $26	 D Day Man	 1:35.52		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 F Foresi	 58	 $17	 Soan	 1:36.30		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 58	 $13	 Burattina	 1:53.20		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 M Germain	 59	 $--	 Kapetanios	 2:01.84		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely

2 POP LIFE (FR) Trainer: Mme L Salton Barrier: 10 Total: 42-7-1-5 Prize Money: $73,659
Jockey: A Daifi (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-0-1
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Sign of life (USA) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 24-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 28-3-1-3 Last Win: 06/02/25 (98 Days)
Owner: Mme L Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 58.5	 $29	 Boogie	 2:46.60		  ........ 7½............................ Marseille 
1 of 10	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 59.5	 $--	 Johen	 2:05.89		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 8	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $8.5	 Boogie	 2:52.45		  ........ 7¾............................ Marseille 
6 of 11	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 61.5	 $4.5	 Sparkel For Us	 2:10.42		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille 
0 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 A Daifi	 55.5	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ...... 13¾................... Marseille-Borely

3 CURARO LIGHT (FR) Trainer: Picchi / A P Barrier: 9 Total: 14-0-1-0 Prize Money: $14,262
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Geriba (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Picchi Galoppo Srl / A P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 24Aug22	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Cultraro	 56	 $--	 Rose Des Sables	 1:23.70		  ...... 10¾...................................Dax
5 of 8	 07Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 Agador	 2:10.11		  ........ 9¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 15	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $--	 All Story	 2:11.14		  ........ 9½............................Pornichet
13 of 13	 08Apr23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 59	 $13	 Black Wall	 1:52.89		  ........ 6¼....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 16	 03Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Momo Nelson	 2:15.87		  ...... 12¾....................... Lyon La Soie

4 POMELEO (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 24-3-2-6 Prize Money: $43,897
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 6-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-4
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Count the cost (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 9-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-5 Last Win: 18/01/25 (117 Days)
Owner: M Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 M Michel	 53	 $--	 Dancing Queen	 2:03.20		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 60	 $*3.8	Gamechanger	 2:09.36		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
3 of 8	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 59	 $5	 Queen Singer	 2:11.40		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
2 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 60	 $6.5	 Reconstructed	 1:41.06		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 14	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $*4	 Grand Angel	 1:23.99		  ...... 10¾......................... Compiegne
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5 LIVING NELSON (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 7 Total: 40-2-5-6 Prize Money: $49,409
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 60 Good: 20-1-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut ire g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-2
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: The living room (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-2 Last Win: 10/11/24 (186 Days)
Owner: R Bonaventure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	14]	 G Millet	 60	 $6.5	 Forbidden Secret	 2:16.80		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 15	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Ketamine Bailly	 2:15.50		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Rio D’octobre	 2:09.04		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $5.5	 The Charmer	 1:53.70		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 60	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely

6 KAPETANIOS (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 3 Total: 36-2-7-5 Prize Money: $60,446
Jockey: M Brunelli (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 18-1-4-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-2-1
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Korfi (FR) J+H: 27-2-5-3 Turf: 23-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/03/24 (417 Days)
Owner: E Lacaille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 15Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 M Brunelli	 57.5	 $17	 Arturo	 2:03.36		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 10	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 M Brunelli	 61.5	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:05.89		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Brunelli	 56.5	 $--	 Rio D’octobre	 2:09.04		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 M Brunelli	 60	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 2:01.84		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 M Brunelli	 60	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely

7 AQUILON (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 27-2-2-6 Prize Money: $38,967
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-2
Sire: Literato Dam: Alacrite (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 16-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-2 Last Win: 23/09/24 (234 Days)
Owner: Mme D Buhmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 62	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:05.89		  ........ 6½................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 8	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Pingo	 2:14.09		  ...... 19½................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 16	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 62	 $8.5	 Lipton Ka	 2:04.98		  ........ 6¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 2:01.84		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
0 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely

8 OLAF THE BIG ONE (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 4 Total: 52-4-6-4 Prize Money: $68,681
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 29-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Oliandra (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-4-2 Last Win: 29/09/24 (228 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 58.5	 $29	 Presa Diretta	 2:02.18		  ...... 11¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $--	 Rio D’octobre	 2:09.04		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 11	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 61	 $15	 Sparkel For Us	 2:10.42		  ........... 6............................ Marseille 
6 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 2:01.84		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
0 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely

9 VILLA ROYALE (FR) Trainer: L Boualem Barrier: 2 Total: 74-5-11-9 Prize Money: $112,326
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 36-2-6-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-3-5
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Royale again (FR) J+H: 11-2-3-0 Turf: 37-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 33-2-4-4 Last Win: 12/02/24 (458 Days)
Owner: L Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 30Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 57	 $29	 Kadiyac	 2:02.41		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 56	 $*4	 Pierre Le Grand	 2:01.60		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 15	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	12]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Ketamine Bailly	 2:15.50		  ........... 8....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 D Breux	 58	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 2:01.84		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely

10 BLUFF (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 8 Total: 25-3-2-2 Prize Money: $42,699
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 7-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Feigned (UK) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 16-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-2 Last Win: 09/10/23 (584 Days)
Owner: G Haddad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 28Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 61	 $5.5	 Essai Transforme	 1:40.13		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 11	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $6.5	 Pierre Le Grand	 2:01.60		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 58	 $6	 Gamechanger	 2:09.36		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
8 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Rio D’octobre	 2:09.04		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 11	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 58	 $*3.8	Sparkel For Us	 2:10.42		  .......... ½............................ Marseille
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11 PERROU Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 6 Total: 43-5-3-4 Prize Money: $61,793
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 30-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 5-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-2-1
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Pride dancer (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 14-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 18/02/25 (86 Days)
Owner: D Mordenti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 58.5	 $*6	 Daysaniya	 1:58.54		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 18Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $*4.5	Elauneil	 2:02.37		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 30Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53.5	 $*3.5	Kadiyac	 2:02.41		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $6.5	 Heaven City	 2:04.60		  ..........nk...................................Pau
6 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $8.5	 Joyeuse Sage	 1:58.03		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
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R8 15 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | DE LA MICHODIERE STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:38 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	

VELIKAYA (IRE)
HOSAKA (JPN)
MAJOLIQUE (FR)
MIA MODENA (FR)
LA BANEZA (IRE)
RIGEL (FR)
SPANGLED STAR

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

4
3
7
6
2
1
5

M BARZALONA
A LEMAITRE
A MADAMET
C DEMURO
M FAVRIAUX  3.5 
M GUYON
R THOMAS

F GRAFFARD
M DELZANGLES
F BELLEMERE
A G BOTTI
A FABRE
E D MONFORT
C & Y LERNER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
JPN
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 VELIKAYA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Veda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 HOSAKA (JPN) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay jpn f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Kanaloa (JPN) Dam: Rjwa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 MAJOLIQUE (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tigron (USA) Dam: Voix romaine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Bellemere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 MIA MODENA (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Pinaruh (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Cole/a&G Botti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 LA BANEZA (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Favriaux (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Moteo (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 RIGEL (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Ready to smile (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Des Pyrenees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 SPANGLED STAR Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Bourbonesque (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stars Of Fortune/ec Jml Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


